
Important Items in this newsletter: 
 
 Diary Dates 
 Upcoming events 

 

 

 

Dear Parents / Carers 

It is lovely to see the children settled back into 
work after the Christmas break. I hope you all 
had a lovely Christmas and would like to wish 
you a Happy 2020. 

This is always such a lovely term when the 
children really start to progress in their     
learning. Tonight, all children will be given a 
‘Knowledge Organiser’ to take home. This will 
contain key topic information that your child will 
be learning in class over the term and will be 
assessed on at the end of the topic. It would 
be great if parents could look through the      
organisers with their children and discuss their 
learning. 

Important information to make parents aware 
ahead of time: 

Due to the 75th anniversary of VE day the  
government has changed the May bank      
holiday. It will now be on Friday 8th May rather 
than Monday 4th May. Please make a note of 
this as school will now be open on Monday 4th 
May. 

Many thanks for your continued support, 

Demelza Bolton 

Executive Headteacher 
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Star of the Week 
 

Week 1 
Reception: Lukas 
Class 1: Oakley 
Class 2: Eilidh 
Class 3: Harper 
Class 4  Amelia 

Change of May Bank Holiday 

There has been a  

government change 

to the May bank  

Holiday from Monday 

4th May to Friday 8th 

May 2020 

PTA MEETING 

There is a PTA meeting on 

Monday the 20th at 9am. 





Reception Class 87.5%  

Class 1 99% 2nd 

Class 2 100% 1st 

Class 3 96.9% 3rd 

Class 4 96.9% 3rd 

Class 5 100% 1st 

Class 6 95.8%  

Total overall   

Attendance 

Food for families 

We are working with Food for families in  

Treneere. We have a collection box for 

them and would gratefully appreciate 

any donations of food any food that is 

non-perishable. 

 

ZUMBA 

Zumba will now be 

on after school on a 

Wednesday 3.15-4.15. 

£2.50  per child each 

week. 

Please go to the 

school office to 

complete a form. 

Zumba will start 

next Wednesday 

25th January. 



TERM DATES 

 

Spring Term 2020 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February All   Half term holiday 

Monday 24th February     All    INSET DAY—School closed  

Tuesday 25th February     All    Return to school  

Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April All   Easter Break 

Monday 13th April      All     Easter Monday Bank Holiday  

 

Summer Term 2020 

 

Tuesday 14th April     All   Back to school for Summer Term 

Friday  8th May                                       All                   May Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May All   May half term 

Monday 1st June     All   INSET DAY—school closed 

Tuesday 2nd June     All   Return to school 

Wednesday 22nd July    All   Last day of term  

 

 

 



 

 

 



Dates for your Diary 
 

 
Autumn Term 2019 
Wednesday 11th December   All   Christmas lunch at school  
Thursday 12th December    EYFS   Nativity at 2pm  
Monday 16Th December     KS1   Nativity in the morning 
Monday 16th December     KS2   Carol singing in the afternoon 
Thursday 19th December    All   Advent Mass in church at 10am  
Friday 20th December     All    End of Autumn term  
      
Monday 23rd December to Tuesday 7th January   Christmas Break 
 
Spring Term 2020 
Monday 6th January     All   INSET DAY—School closed 
Tuesday 7th January    All   Return for Spring Term 
Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February All   Half term holiday 
Monday 24th February     All   INSET DAY—School closed  
Tuesday 25th February     All   Return to school  
 
Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April All   Easter Break 
Monday 13th April      All    Easter Monday Bank Holiday  
 
Summer Term 2020 
 
Tuesday 14th April     All   Back to school for Summer Term  
Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May  All   May half term 
Monday 1st June     All   INSET DAY—school closed 
Tuesday 2nd June     All   Return to school 
Wednesday 22nd July    All   Last day of term  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


